HELLO Warm Mexican Bean Bowl
FRESH with Tangy Guacamole

Veggie 30 Minutes
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Shallot Black Beans
{ i
Garlic Sweet Bell Pepper

O
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Sour Cream Roma Tomato

Mexican Seasoning Vegetable Broth
Concentrate

§
-

Cilantro Lime

O

Avocado Long Grain Rice

HELLO AVOCADO
The avocado is a climacteric fruit, meaning it matures on the tree but ripens off the tree
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Start here

Before starting, wash and dry

all produce.

Bust Out

Colander, measuring spoons, potato masher, zester,

medium pot, small bowl, measuring cups, large non-stick

pan, medium bowl

Ingredients

Shallot

Black Beans

Garlic

Sweet Bell Pepper
Sour Cream

Roma Tomato
Mexican Seasoning

Vegetable Broth
Concentrate

Cilantro

Lime

Avocado

Long Grain Rice
oil*

Salt and Pepper”

* Pantry items

Allergens

Hey home cooks! Please refer to our meal kit labels for the

2 Person

50g
398 ml

6g
160 g
3tbsp
160 g
2 tbsp

1
g
1
1
142g

most current allergen information.

Ingredients are packaged in a facility that also handles egg,
fish, crustacean, shellfish, milk, mustard, peanuts, sesame,

soy, sulphites, tree nuts and wheat.

You may receive an equivalent ingredient substitution for

4 Person
100g
796 ml
12g
320¢g
6 tbsp
320g
4thsp

2

l4g
2
2
27g

this recipe. Follow the instructions with the ingredients
received. Thank you for your understanding and

happy cooking!

Contact

Share your photos #HelloFreshLife
Calloremail us | (855) 272-7002

hello@hellofresh.ca
HelloFresh.ca

Prep

Core, then cut pepper into 2-inch pieces.
Cut tomatoes into 4-inch pieces. Peel, pit

then scoop the avocado into a medium bowl.

Set aside. Drain and rinse beans. Zest, then
juice lime. Roughly chop cilantro. Peel, then

mince or grate garlic. Thinly slice the shallot.

Cook beans

Add beans, broth concentrate, half the
tomatoes, half the lime zest and % cup
water (dbl for 4 ppl) to the veggies. Cook,
stirring occasionally, until softened, 4-5 min.
Season with pepper.

Cook rice

Bring rice and 1 Y2 cups water (dbl for 4
ppl) to a boil in a covered medium pot. Once
boiling, reduce heat to medium-low. Cook
covered, until rice is tender and water has
absorbed, 15-18 min.

#

Make guacamole

Using a fork, mash together avocado in the
medium bowl with the remaining lime zest
and 1 tbsp lime juice (dbl for 4 ppl). Stirin
half the cilantro and remaining tomatoes.
Season with salt and pepper.

Cook veggies

While rice cooks, heat a large non-stick pan
over medium-high heat. When hot, add 1
tbsp oil (dbl for 4 ppl), then shallots and
peppers. Cook, stirring often, until tender-
crisp, 2-3 min. Add garlic and Mexican
seasoning. Cook, stirring often, until fragrant,

1 min.

Finish and serve

Fluff rice with a fork, stir in remaining
cilantro and season with salt. Divide rice and
black bean mixture between bowls. Dollop
with tangy guacamole and sour cream.

Dinner Solved!



