

Warm Mexican Bean Bowl

with Tangy Guacamole

Veggie

30 Minutes















Sweet Bell Pepper



Sour Cream







Vegetable Broth Concentrate

Mexican Seasoning





Cilantro





Long Grain Rice

Start here

Before starting, wash and dry all produce.

Bust Out

Colander, measuring spoons, potato masher, zester, medium pot, small bowl, measuring cups, large non-stick pan, medium bowl

Ingredients

3		
	2 Person	4 Person
Shallot	50 g	100 g
Black Beans	398 ml	796 ml
Garlic	6 g	12 g
Sweet Bell Pepper	160 g	320 g
Sour Cream	3 tbsp	6 tbsp
Roma Tomato	160 g	320 g
Mexican Seasoning	2 tbsp	4 tbsp
Vegetable Broth Concentrate	1	2
Cilantro	7 g	14 g
Lime	1	2
Avocado	1	2
Long Grain Rice	142 g	227 g
Oil*		
Salt and Pepper*		

^{*} Pantry items

Allergens

Hey home cooks! Please refer to our meal kit labels for the most current allergen information.

Ingredients are packaged in a facility that also handles egg, fish, crustacean, shellfish, milk, mustard, peanuts, sesame, soy, sulphites, tree nuts and wheat.

You may receive an equivalent ingredient substitution for this recipe. Follow the instructions with the ingredients received. Thank you for your understanding and happy cooking!

Contact

Share your photos #HelloFreshLife Call or email us | (855) 272-7002 hello@hellofresh.ca HelloFresh.ca



Prep

Core, then cut **pepper** into ½-inch pieces. Cut **tomatoes** into ½-inch pieces. Peel, pit then scoop the **avocado** into a medium bowl. Set aside. Drain and rinse **beans**. Zest, then juice **lime**. Roughly chop **cilantro**. Peel, then mince or grate **garlic**. Thinly slice the **shallot**.



Cook rice

Bring **rice** and **1** ¼ **cups water** (dbl for 4 ppl) to a boil in a covered medium pot. Once boiling, reduce heat to medium-low. Cook covered, until **rice** is tender and **water** has absorbed, 15-18 min.



Cook veggies

While **rice** cooks, heat a large non-stick pan over medium-high heat. When hot, add **1 tbsp oil** (dbl for 4 ppl), then **shallots** and **peppers**. Cook, stirring often, until tendercrisp, 2-3 min. Add **garlic** and **Mexican seasoning**. Cook, stirring often, until fragrant, 1 min.



Cook beans

Add beans, broth concentrate, half the tomatoes, half the lime zest and ¾ cup water (dbl for 4 ppl) to the veggies. Cook, stirring occasionally, until softened, 4-5 min. Season with pepper.



Make guacamole

Using a fork, mash together **avocado** in the medium bowl with the **remaining lime zest** and **1 tbsp lime juice** (dbl for 4 ppl). Stir in **half the cilantro** and **remaining tomatoes**. Season with **salt** and **pepper**.



Finish and serve

Fluff rice with a fork, stir in remaining cilantro and season with salt. Divide rice and black bean mixture between bowls. Dollop with tangy guacamole and sour cream.

Dinner Solved!